

- 1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 607 as follows:
- 1.2 Page 1, line 8, delete the first comma and insert "or" and delete ", or"
- 1.3 Page 1, line 9, delete "learner's permit" and delete the comma and insert "or"
- 1.4 Page 1, line 10, delete ", or a learner's permit"
- 1.5 Page 1, line 20, delete ", instruction permit,"
- 1.6 Page 1, line 21, after the semicolon, insert "or"
- 1.7 Page 2, delete lines 1 and 2
- 1.8 Page 2, line 3, delete "(3)" and insert "(2)"
- 1.9 Page 2, line 6, delete "the individual must be provided" and insert "a county auditor
1.10 must provide"
- 1.11 Page 2, line 7, before the period, insert "pursuant to subdivision 7, and section 201.12,
1.12 subdivision 1"
- 1.13 Page 2, lines 16 and 34, delete ", instruction permit,"
- 1.14 Page 3, after line 8, insert:
- 1.15 "(d) For purposes of this section, "driver's license" includes any instruction permit,
1.16 provisional license, limited license, restricted license, or operator's permit issuable by the
1.17 commissioner of public safety under chapter 171."
- 1.18 Page 3, delete subdivision 4
- 1.19 Renumber the subdivisions in sequence and correct the internal references